

T.S.-51/2018
(CIS-48/2018)

Order no. 21 dated 17.03.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of expunge petition dt.16.03.21 and taking fresh step upon defendant nos. 2, 6 and filing W/O by defendant no.1, 3, 4 and 5.

Expunge petition is taken up for hearing. In the said petition the plaintiff prayed for expunging the name of defendant no.2 on the ground that in the mentioned address there is no such person in the name of defendant no.2 i.e. Mahammad Sukur Ali Kha S/O Noor Mahammad Kha but the defendant no.1 namely, Mahammad Sukur Ali Mallick resides in the said address. The plaintiff also filed the certificate issued by Pradhan, Karsa Gram Panchayat.

Perused the petition and other materials on record.

Heard. Considered. It appears that from the cause title of the plaint that the names of defendant no.1 and 2 are similar. The certificate as issued by Pradhan, Karsa Gram Panchayat also supports the statement of the plaintiff.

Hence, the prayer for expunging the name of defendant no.2 is hereby allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file revised plaint at the earliest.

Defendant nos. 3, 4 and 5 filed a petition praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

To **16/06/2022** for filing revised plaint, taking fresh step upon defendant no.6 and W/S by the defendant no.3, 4 and 5.

D/C by me;

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Garhbeta
J.O. Code: WB01413