

T.S- 73/22 (CIS-48/18)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

Order No. 25 Dated 12/12/2022

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Defendant no. 3 to 5 entered appearance on 26/11/2018 and defendant no 6 appearance on 16/06/2022. However, till today no W.S is filed by either of them statutory period is already over. Accordingly suit will proceed exparte against defendant no 3 to 5 and state defendant no 6.

Prayer for defendant of adjournment is rejected.

Fix : 09/ 01/2023 for exparte hearing of the suit.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Codde WB01318