

T.S-73/22 (CIS-48/18)

Order No 30 Dated 06/04/2023

To is fixed for evidence on exparte.  
Local Bar have resolution to abstain from all type of Judicial Proceedig due to  
cease work. Accordingly matter is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar.

Fix 02/05/2023 for evidence of P.W-2 on exparte.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318

Order No 32 Dated 05/04/2023

To day is fixed for evidence.  
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for evidence of P.W-3 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.  
State defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Fix 28/04/2023 for evidence of P.W-3.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318

Today is fixed for argument.  
Parties files hazira through Ld Advocate.  
Argument heard in full both sides.

Fixe: 13/04/2023 for delivery of Judgement.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318