

Order No. 152 Dated-09/10/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files an affidavit-in-chief and examined in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate behalf of plaintiff files a petition praying for time for adducing of P.W-3 on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed. Documents respectively exhibit. 1 to3.

Fix: 07/12/2023 for evidence of P.w-3,

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB014

T.S- 73/22 (CIS-48/18)

Order No. 36 Dated 09/10/2023

Today is fixed for P.H.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for P.H
on the ground stated therein .
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed as last chance.
Defendant files hazira.

Fix: 07/12/2023 for P.H of the suit positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB 01479

T.S- 51/22 (CIS-24/17)

Order No. 41 Dated 04/10/2023

Record is put up today.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for verified petition praying for necessary order to get back original documents as per list on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for returne of documents by plaintiff is allowed with the condition that they will refile the same as and when asked for by this court.

Note in relivant register.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB 01417