

T.S- 73/22 (CIS-48/18)
(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

Order No. 45 Dated 20/08/202

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Further cross examination of P.W-1 in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for adducing of
of P.W-2 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : **17/09/2024** for evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code -WB01479

T.S- 18/22 (CIS-111/18)

Order No. 45 Dated 20/08/202

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Further cross examination of P.W-1 in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for adducing of P.W-2 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : 13/09/2024 for evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-17/17 (CIS-159/17)

(CNR- WBWM11-000187-2017)

Order No. 163 Dated 20/08/2024

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S/R upon defendant No. 9/ka to 9/gha and 15/ka to 15/gha are returned after being served through way of affixation which is not satisfactory. Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon said defendants.

Fix : 02/09/2023 for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 9/ka to 9/gha and 15/ka to 15/gha.

S/d Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-55/17 (CIS-145/17)

Order No. 162 Dated 20/08/2024

Today is fixed for exparte argument.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Exparte argument in full . Accordingly suit will proceed of Judgment.

Fix : 02/09/2023 for delivery of judgment.

S/d Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479