

T.S- 73/22 (CIS-48/18)

Order No. 49 Dated 10/01/2025

Today is fixed for argument.
Local Bar have resolution on 10/01/2025 to abstain from all type of judicial proceeding due to demise of senior Advocate. Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 10/02/2025 for evidence of D.W- 1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 04 Dated 09/01/2025

Today is fixed for taking step.
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking step
on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by petitioner is allowed.

Fix : 12/02/2025 for taking fresh step upon O.P No. 1, 2/ka and 2/kha.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 62 Dated 07/01/2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross of P.W-1 in full and before being discharged.
No addiused of P.W-2 for further evidence. Evidence of P.Ws are closed. Accordinly
suit will proceed D.Ws.

Fix : 06/02/2025 for evidence of D.W-1..

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 05 Dated 07/01/2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction. Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed, and ad-interim injunction is extended from till next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants files two separate petitions by one of praying for time for filing W.S and other petition by praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendants are allowed.

Fix : 10/02/2025 for filing W.S by defendants No. 1, 2, 4, 6 to 8.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 09 Dated 07/01/2025

Today is fixed for taking steps

Plaintiff files hazira along with requisite upon defendants No. 1 to 6 , and 13 to 17.

No step taken upon defendants No. 8 to 11.

P. fess paid. Issues the same at once.

Fix : 13/02/2025 for S/R upon defendants No. 1 to 6, and 13 to 17 and taking step upon defendants No. 8 to 11.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

OFFICE OF THE CIVIL JUDGE (Jr. DIV) ADDITIONAL COURT , GARHBETA,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

No.

Dated

From:

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div),
Additional Court, Garhbeta.
Paschim Medinipur.

To.
The Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Prayer for casual leave for two days on 13/01/2025

Respected Sir,

With due respect I am to inform you that for some personal work . So I request your good self to grant me casual leave for one day i/e 13/01/2025 oblige. I also pray before your honour to grant me permission to leave station after court hours on 10/01/2025, till the morning 15/01/2025 (11/01/2025 2nd Saturday, 12/01/2025 Sunday and 14/01/2025 being haliday), I shall re-join my office on and from 15/012025.

Sri Kishor Kumar Chakraborty J.M 2nd cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Court Garhbeta , Paschim Medinipur shall remain in charge of this Court in my absence.

Leave address :

Kolkata Tollygang.
M. No. 9002793239

Yours faithfully

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr,Div).
AdditionalCourt,Garhbeta.