

T.S- 73/22 (CIS-48/18)
(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

Order No. 58 Dated 19/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
In chief of D.W-2 examination cross examination in full and befor being discharged.
Defendant files petitions praying for time for adducing of D.W-3 on the ground stated therein.
Heard & Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendants is allowed.

Fix : **14/11/2025** for evidence of D.W-3.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 18/22 (CIS-111/18)
(CNR- WBWM11-000138-2017)

Order No. 83 Dated 19/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
In chief of D.W-4 examination cross examination in full and befor being discharged.
Defendant files a petition praying for time for adducing of D.W-5 on the ground stated therein.
Heard & Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendants is allowed.

Fix : **24/09/2025** for evidence of .W-5.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Form of Order sheet,
District: Paschim Medinipur
In the court of Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Additional Court Garhbeta.
Present:- Miss Lipika Das, Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court, Garhbeta.

T.S- 66/25 (CIS- 73/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000100 -2025)

MAHADEV SAREN + 8 OTHERS.....Plaintiffs.

: Vs :

SUSANTA SAREN + 12 OTHERSDefendants

.....

Order No. 01 Dated 17/09/2025

Plaint filed today by plaintiff supported by affidavit, which is duly verified and stated by the Sheristader. Plaintiffs a Vokatnama, along with true Copy of plaint and prays for Permanent injuntion on the ground stated therein. Suit for permanent injuntion valued Rs. 100/-. Plaintiffs files requisite upon defendants. Issue the same at once.

Fix : 25/11/2025 for S/R upon defendants.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 01 Dated 12/09/2025

Plaint filed today by plaintiff supported by affidavit, which is duly verified and stated by the Sheristader. Plaintiffs files Vokatnama, along with true Copy of plaint and documents as per list prays for **Declaration and Mandatory injunction** on the ground stated therein. Suit for **Declaration and Mandator injunction** valued Rs. 50/-. Plaintiffs files requisite upon defendants. P. Fess paid. Issue the same at once.

Fix : **04/11/2025** for S/R upon defendants.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

.....
.

Order No. 01 Dated 11/08/2025

Plaint filed today by plaintiff supported by affidavit, which is duly verified and stated by the Sheristader. Plaintiffs a Vokatnama, along with true Copy of plaint and prays for **Permanent injuntion** on the ground stated therein. Suit for permane injuntion valued Rs. 100/-. Plaintiffs files requisite upon defendants. P. Fess paid. Issue the same at once.

Fix : **16/09/2025** for S/R upon defendants.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

