

T.S- 73/22 (CIS- 48/18)

Order No. 59 Dated 14/11//25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of D.W-3 examination cross examination in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for adducing of D.Ws on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **11/12/2025** for evidence of D.W- 4.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 22/25 (CIS-25/25)

Order No. 08 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for hearing injunction petition.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Heard injunction petition in full by both sides. Accordingly suit will proceed order.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for order of injunction petition.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 38/25 (CIS-42/25)

Order No. 07 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and filing W.O on the ground stated thereon.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for filing W.S and W.O by defendant No. 1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 37/25 (CIS-41/25)

Order No. 06 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and filing W.O on the ground stated thereon.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for filing W.S and W.O by defendant Nos. 1And 2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 12/25 (CIS-13/25)

Order No. 08 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for S/R.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S/R upon defendant No. 5 is returne but no served due to wrong address reported by porcces server. Accordingly plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon said defendant.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 5.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 16/24 (CIS- 37/24)
CNR-WBWM11-000058-2024

Order No. 13 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for taking step and filing W.S.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. Prayer is allowed.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 10 and filing W.S by defendant No. 1 and 2 positively..

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

T.S- 63/17 (CIS- 155/17)

Order No. 08 Dated 14/11/25

Today is fixed for further argument.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Further Argument heard in part today. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff orally submitted to Court praying for time for further argument. Prayer is allowed.

Fix : **05/12/2025** for furthe argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB01479 .

