

**T.S- 73/22 (CIS- 48/18)**  
(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

**Order No. 61 Dated 22/12//25**

Today is fixed for evidendce.

In chief of D.W- 4 examination cross examination in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for adducing of D.W-5 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : **28/01/2026** for evidence of D.W-5

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 43/25 (CIS-47/25)**

(CNR- WBWM11-000064-2025)

**Order No. 14 Dated 22/12//25**

Today is fixed for Compliance Report.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Compliance report has received from I/C Chandrakona P.S.

Before stage proceed taking step and filing W.S and W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. Prayer is allowed.

Fix : **09/02/2026** for taking step upon defendant No. 4 and filing W.S and W.O by defendant No. 1 and 2 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 73/22 (CIS- 48/18)**

(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

**Order No. 61 Dated 22/12//25**

Today is fixed for evidendce.

In chief of D.W- 4 examination cross examinationin full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step  
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **09/02/2026** for

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 18/11 (CIS- 145/17)**

(CNR- WBWM11-000138-2017)

**Order No. 86 Dated 22/12//25**

Today is fixed for expection on Commissioner report.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **09/02/2026** for taking step upon defendant No. 17

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 18/11 (CIS- 145/17)**

(CNR- WBWM11-000138-2017)

**Order No. 86 Dated 22/12//25**

Today is fixed for exeptance on Commissioner report.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **09/02/2026** for taking step upon defendant No. 17

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479











































