

T.S-73/22 (CIS- 48/18)
(CNR- WBWM11-000093-2018)

Order No. 67 Dated 20/05/26

Today is fixed for hearing petition.
Local Bar have resolution on 20/05/2026 to abstain from all types of Judicial proceeding due to tremendous heat . Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 19/06/2026 for hearing petition dated 05/05/2026.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-46/22 (CIS- 94/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000120-2017)

Order No. 88 Dated 20/05/26

Today is fixed for further evidence of D.W-1.
Local Bar have resolution on 20/05/2026 to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to tremendous heat . Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : **18/06/2026** for further evidence of D.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-42/22 (CIS- 72/17)

(CNR- WBWM11-000098-2017)

Order No. 91 Dated 20/05/26

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W-4.
Local Bar have resolution on 20/05/2026 to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to tremendous heat . Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : **09/06/2026** for evidence of D.W-4 .

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-24/22 (CIS-309/17)

(CNR- WBWM11-000359-2017)

Order No. 102 Dated 20/05/26

Today is fixed for exparte hearing..
Local Bar have resolution on 20/05/2026 to abstain from all types of Judicial proceeding due to tremendous heat . Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 18/06/2026 for argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479